statutory provisions that may apply.  

The CSR obligation of the Company for the FY 2025-26 is calculated based on the criteria provided in the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable rules and regulations. The CSR obligation 

so calculated amounts approximately to Rs. 85,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Lakhs only). 

A. Broad Areas identified for CSR Expenditure: 

The Committee has identified few broad areas to spend the CSR Obligation for the Financial Year 2025-26 including but not limited to: 

I. Education  

1) Construction of classrooms, providing classroom equipment’s like benches, computers, laboratory equipment, sports facilities & equipment etc.